DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$4875.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$4,915.00 Pgs=3 2024-1012393

09/18/2024 10:50 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1318-23-602-005 R.P.T.T.: \$4,875.00 Escrow No.: 24044129-DR When Recorded Return To:

Mark Hamalainen and Anastasiia Egorova

9732 Pyramid Way PMB188

Sparks, NV 89441

Mail Tax Statements to: Mark Hamalainen and Anastasiia Egorova 9732 Pyramid Way PMB188 Sparks, NV 89441

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Robert Scott Meyer, Trustee of The Robert Scott Meyer 1990 Trust, Dated April 13, 1990

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Mark Hamalainen and Anastasiia Egorova, husband and wife as joint tenants, as to an undivided 50% interest and Eric Hennigan, a single man, as to an undivided 50% interest, as tenants in common

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A"

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow N	o.: 24044129-DR
Dated this 12 day of Sept 2024.	
The Robert Scott Meyer 1990 Trust, Dated April 13, 1990	\ \
BY: COUNTY Robert Scott Meyer	\ \
Trustee	
STATE OF NEVADA & CONTIN	
STATE OF NEVADA & COUNTY OF FULLON	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this $L2$ day of Scott Meyer, as Trustee of The Robert Scott Meyer 1990 Trust, Dated Asril	Jew De V, 2024 by Robert 13, 1990.
Musi En 8	
Notary Public Angre Bailer	14 14
ORIMISSIO, ORIGINAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	CA MILLINE
A NOTARY AUBLICA COUNTY.	Series Se
THIN COUNTY.	GE MILITALE
	\

EXHIBIT "A"

Parcel One:

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate lying and being a portion of the Southeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 23, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Easterly end of the centerline of Summit Drive, as shown on the Map of Lakewood Annex Knolls Subdivision as of record, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada; thence South 00° 06' 47" East 3.94 feet; thence South 89° 39' 34" East 132.00 feet; thence continuing 89° 39' 34" East 325.00 feet; thence South 00° 20' 26" West 66.00 feet; thence South 31° 12' 36 West 79.00 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing South 31° 12' 36" West 111.24 feet, thence South 74° 03' 07" West 76.80 feet; thence North 76° 53' 03" West 45.33 feet; thence North 00° 20' 26" East 107.00 feet; thence South 89° 30' 34" East 175.00 feet; to the point of beginning.

Parcel Two:

An easement 20 feet in width, the centerline of which is described as follows:

Commencing at the Easterly end of the centerline of Summit Drive, as shown on the Map of Lakewood Knolls Annex Subdivision; thence South 00° 06' 47" East 3.94; thence South 89° 39' 34" East 132.00 feet; thence South 00° 06' 47" East 279.92 feet to the true point of beginning; thence North 54° 00' 00" East 66.11 feet; thence South 89° 34' 47" East 54.00 feet to the Southwest corner of above described Lot 2; thence along the Southerly boundary of said Lot 2, South 76° 53' 03" East 45.33 feet to the most Southerly point of said Lot 2 and the terminus of said 20 foot wide easement.

Parcel Three:

An easement 35 feet in diameter for egress and roadway purposes from the above mentioned most Southerly point of said Lot 2, described in Grant Deed dated June 13, 1973 to Lynn M. Simons, et ux, recorded July 19, 1976 in Book 776, Page 908 as Document No. 1824 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed, recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas, Nevada on August 21, 2014, as Document No. 848440, Official Records.

Assessor's Parcel No.: 1318-23-602-005

1. Assesso a) <u>1318-23</u> b)	ION OF VAL or Parcel Numb 3-602-005						
2. Type of	Property:			FOR R	ECORDER'S	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
·		<i>'</i> — -	am. Resident	Docum	ent/Instrument	No:	
		d)		[CHUITSGAMER		
e) 🗆 Apt.	_	.,	m'l/Ind'l	Book		_ Page	
		h) 🗌 Mobil	e Home	Date of	Recording:		
☐ Othe	er:		·	Notes:			
3. a. Total	Value/Sale Pri	ice of Property:			\$1,250,0	000.00	
		eclosure Only (erty)	(\$0.00)		
c. Trans	fer Tax Value:				\$1,250,000.00		
d. Real	Property Trans	fer Tax Due:			<u>\$4,875.0</u>	00	
4. IF EXEM	IPTION CLAIM	∕IED:	1)		
a. Tran	sfer Tax Exem	ption, per NRS	375.090, Sec	tion:			
b. Expl	ain Reason for	Exemption: _			/		
		ntage Being Tr					
375.110, that supported by parties agree result in a per and Seller sh	the information documentation the disallowant nalty of 10% of	on provided is n if called upor nce of anv clai	correct to the correc	ne best of the lite the inform on, or other o 1% per month	eir information ation provided letermination o . Pursuant to	o NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be herein. Furthermore, the of additional tax due, may NRS 375.030, the Buyer	
Signature:<				+-+	Capacity: O		
Signature:					Capacity: _	Grantee	
	ANTOR) INFO REQUIRED)	RMATION			ANTEE) INFO (REQUIRED)	RMATION	
	Robert Scott I	Meyer, Trustee Meyer 1990 Tru		Dist Nove		inen and Anastasiia	
	April 13, 1990		NDT 607	Table 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Egorova and		
Address:		Mill Road NW	AP1 607	Address:		I Way PMB188	
City:	Atlanta	7in: 2025		City:	Sparks Nevada	Zip: 89441	
State:	GA	Zip: 3032		State:	Nevaua	Zip. 09441	
COMPANY/		UESTING REC					
Print Name:		nnial Title Com	pany of Nevad	da Esc. #:	24044129-DR		
Address:	896 W Nye	Ln, Ste 104		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		······································	
City	Carson City	, / /	State: NV	Zip:	89703		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED